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2015 BUSINESS PERFORMANCE SURVEY

Conducted by the GRTU Research Unit
January 2015



SURVEY METHODOLOGY

| N

Number of respondents: 183

Respondents: Business owners and CEOs including GRTU
Members and non-members

Medium: 90% Online and 10% by telephone.

Online Method: Locked tokenized surveying System. Each
respondent supplied with a unique token. Respondents can
only submit one response. Participation only by invitation.

Margin of error: approximately 5%
Conducted on: January 2016

Conducted by: GRTU Research Unit
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RESPONDENT PROFILES

2015 Business performance survey - Conducted by GRTU



Services, 24%

Activity of your enterprise

Manufacturing, 6%

Local production, 3%

Retailer/Wholesaler/D
istributor, 67%

18%

16%

14%

12%

10%

&%

6%

4%

2%

0%

Your line of business mArtsand Crafts

M Accommodation

M Construction, quarry & real estate

MFinancial and Insurance

mWwellness, beauty, pharma & medical

W Tourism

W Tiles & bathrooms

W Machinery and production

T and Communications

M Hardware

M Household products

W Furniture & Home Improvement

W Food, supermarket, agriculture & fruit

M Entertainment

[ Electronics

M Clothing, shoes & wearing apparel

W Transporters (Cargo, goods, water or gas)
Jewellery
Stationerys, Gift Shops & Bazaars
Motor related
Energy Related

Other
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20+ employees, 26%

11-20 employees, 7%

How many people do you employ?

\

6-20 employees, 17%

Just myself, 11%

1 employee, 8%

2.5 employees, 31%

60%

Respondent localities

50% -

40%

30%

20%

10%

0% -

55%

35%

~
o

- N m

2%

W Other

M Online

m Shopping areas

M Paceville/StJulians/Bugibba

W Gozo
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Is your business located in a shopping complex?

Yes, 4%
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2015 BUSINESS PERFORMANCE
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How do you compare your sales during 2015 as compared to
20147

" 30% anil Gui rom the

pewinue year, F

Remume the same. ¥7%

T Sabas WeiaEied By up o
2% from the pewaious
i, 1%

Splan dacrpasst In'ﬁlh_-'"'.
0% droim e W

yenr, 1
*‘E'q:m‘“"““"m:!;“ﬁ e kv i B 10% ko e previows
yaar, B pravices. yamr, 1% yai, %
How do you compare your sales during 2015 as
compared to 20147
Remained the same, Sales increased by up
2% to 30% and over from

the previous year, 48%

Sales decreased by up
to 30% and over from
the previous year, 25%
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How do you compare your sales during 2015 as
compared to 2014 (Shopping complex only) ?

Sales decreased by up Remained the same,

to 20% from the 5%
previous year, 13%
Sales increased by up
to 20% and over from
the previous year, 63%
What are the main reasons that you feel led to increase in
sales in 20157
Ilhn'l Enow, 3%
Wanthar, 4 _ _ Chasgad your B of
ﬂmhul rud‘::lur_&h | . i ¥
Nid&, - Intcsdeid niew
[ .~ mgﬁ."ﬂ line.

Incaeasad your
adverising, 16% _

5 ooy i of E- _J'f
ﬂummm:lﬁhu wsal,

b

Ltk o doardin'ey
npporieees predice Reduced prices. 11%
schaami, Pk /

Bomar cosdumer II||I

spanding powes, 1% \_ (e mose discownts,
1%
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What are the main reasons that you feel led to
decrease in sales in 2015?

Other reasons, 7%

Increase in costs, 12%

Decrease in profits , 9%

Increase in taxes, 2%

Increased local

competition, 21% __—lliicittrading, 9%

Lack of parking
Introduction of new facilities, 13%

regulations, 3%

Increase in
construction/Infrastruct
ure works in your area,

Public transport, 5% %

Sales lost to online
shopping, 16%
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PLANS FOR 2016
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What are your plans for your business for 20167

Pass over your
business to third

parties , 3% Refurbish, 5%

Change your line of Go online, 1%

business , 2%

Expand your business

in Malta, 30%
Close down your

business , 1%

Keep your business the .

same size it was in _Expand your business

2015, 52% Downsize your in another country, 4%
business, 5%
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EFFECT OF FESTIVITIES ON
BUSINESS PERFORMANCE
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Are the sales (turnover) of your business affected
by festivities?

What are the overall views on your business’
sales (turnover) during the festivities?

_______________Neutral, 26%

Satisfied, 44%

Dissatisfied, 17%

Very dissatisfied,

Very satisfied, 6% 7o
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What are the overall views on your business' sales
(tumover) during the festivities?

Dizsatisfied and very
drnamiafed, 24%

Satiahied and very
satisfied, 50%

Heiaral, 3%

Which do you think was the best day/week for sales
(tumover) during the festive season?

Wiesk of 28th
Decesmbser to drd

Week ol 2134 10 ITh
Decambar, 38595

131h Dcomber e
[Fepublic Day), "

[emiruléulate
cansgtan], 1%
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BUSINESS PERFORMANCE IN
JANUARY 2016
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Did the sales (turnover) levels in January match
your expectations?

Neutral, 54% ___ —————

Satisfied, 18% !

Very satisfied, 3%

Dissatisfied, 19%

Very dissatisfied,
8%

Did the sales (turnover) levels in January match
your expectations?

Dissatisfied, 25% Neutral, 54%

l Satisfied, 20%
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SALES AND BLACK FRIDAY PARTICIPATION
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Have you found sales (discounts) and promotions

effective?

Very dissatisfied,
3%

Dissatisfied, 13% /

Not applicable (we
do not do sales at
the beginning of
the year), 46%

Effective, 31%
Very effective, 8%

Have you found sales (discounts) and promotions
effective?

Dissatisfied and very Not applicable (we do

: - o, not do sales at the
dissatisfied, 15% beginning of the
year), 46%

<

Effective and very
effective, 38%
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Did you participate in this year’s Black Friday initiative
with special offers and promotions?

No, 94%

Yes, 6%
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